

## Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: BL2024-293 **Name**:

Type: Bill (Ordinance) Status: Withdrawn

File created: 3/11/2024 In control: Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

On agenda: 7/2/2024 Final action: 7/2/2024

Title: An ordinance amending Chapter 15.64 and Chapter 16.04 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws to restrict

fences in the floodway and floodplain and to require a fence permit for all fences to be constructed

within Nashville and Davidson County.

Sponsors: Erin Evans, Delishia Porterfield, Terry Vo, Sandy Ewing, Brenda Gadd

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Proposed Amendment 1 - BL2024-293 - Evans, 2. Proposed Amendment 2 - BL2024-293 - Evans,

3. Proposed Amendment 3 - BL2024-293 - Spain, 4. Proposed Amendment 4 - BL2024-293 - Evans

Segall

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/2/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	withdrawn	
7/2/2024	1	Transportation and Infrastructure Committee	recommended for withdrawal	
7/2/2024	1	Government Operations and Regulations Committee	recommended for withdrawal	
5/7/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	deferred	
4/2/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	deferred	
3/19/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on first reading	
3/12/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	filed	